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When ordering parts please refer to your parts
list to help your dealer with your order.

Part number and quantity
Description

Machine model number

Serial number of the machine
Delivery instructions (e.g. next day).

Delivery is normally via carrier direct to your
dealer. Please check with your dealer for stock
availability and arrangement of despatch.
Ensure you or your dealer has sufficient cover
for parts requirement outside factory hours.

When ordering your seal kits please quote both
codes stamped on the base of the cylinder.

Important Note

The information contained in this manual is
correct at the time of publication. However, in
the course of constant development, changes
in specification are inevitable. Should you find
the information given in this book different to
the machine it relates to, please contact the
“After Sales Department” for advise.

Key:
(L) = Lefthand
(R) = Right hand

L
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Dans le but d’aider votre concessionnaire,
veuillez vous référer a la liste des piéces
détachées lors du passage d’ une commande.

Numéro de piece et quantité requise
Désignation

Numéro du modéle de machine
Numéro de série de la machine

Délais et détails de livraison
(Ex: pour le lendemain)

Normalement les livraisons se font par
transporteur directement chez votre
concessionnaire. Veuillez vérifier avec ce
dernier la disponibilité des stocks et toutes
conditions d'envoi. Assurez-vous que vous, ou
voire concessionnaire, ayez toujours
suffisamment de piéces pour répondre a vos
besoins en-dehors des heures d’ouverture
d'usine.

Lors de la commande des kits de joints priére
d'indiquer les deux numéros de code
estampillés a la base du cylindre

Avertissement

Toute information contenue dans ce manuel
est correcte a la date d’'impression. Cependant,
dans le cours d’améliorations constantes
apportées a nos produits, certaines modifica-
tions sont parfois inévitables. Dans le cas ou
une information contenue dans ce manuel ne
correspondrait pas aux caractéristiques de
votre machine, priére de contacter le Service
Aprés-Vente.

Légende:
(L) = Agauche
(R) = Adroite
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Ordering parts

Bei der bestellung der ersatzteile Bitten wir Sie
die ersatzteilliste zu benutzen.

Geben sie folgende daten an:

Model nummer
Teilenummer und anzahl
Beschreibung
Serienummer der maschine
Lieferdatum und -ort

Lieferung normalerweise mit LKW direkt an den
Haéndlern. Kontrollieren Sie bitte zusammen mit
den Handlern, ob der Lagerbestand und die
Versandmoglichkeiten zufriedenstellend sind.
Bitte sichemn, dass Sie oder lhre Handler
ausserhalb normaler Arbeitszeit genligend
Ersatzteile zur Disposition haben, um die
Anforderungen der Kunden zu genlgen

Bei bestellung von dichtsatze fur hydr. zylinder;
bitte beide koden angeben die an der ende der
zylinder steht.

Wichtig

Zum Zeitpunkt der Veréffentlichung sind die
Informationen in dieser Bedienungs-

Anleitung korrekt. Im Laufe sténdiger Entwicklung
sind jedoch Anderungen nicht zu vermeiden.
Finden Sie in diesem Buch Informationen, die
keine Ubereinstimmung mit Ihrer Maschine
haben, bitten wir Sie mit Spearhead DK Kontakt
aufzunehmen.

(LH) =  Links
(RH)=  Recht
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Ved bestilling af reservedele Bedes De
benytte reservedelslisten og opeive fglgende:

Model nummer

Reservedels nummer og antal
Beskrivelse

Maskinens serienummer
Leveringstid og —sted

Levering sker normalt med fragtmand direkte
til forhandleren. Kontroller venligst hos Deres
forhandler om lagerbestanden og
forsendelsesmuligheder er tilfredsstillende.
De bar ogsa sikre, at De eller Deres
forhandler har tilstraekkelig daskning for
reservedele til levering uden for normal
arbejdstid.

Ved bestilling af pakningssast bedes de opgive
begge de koder der star | enden af cylinderen.

Vigtigt

Informationerne i denne betjenings - vejledning
er korrekte pa tidspunktet for udgivelsen. Men i
lzbet af den konstante udvikling kan det ikke
undgas at der sker andringer i specifikationen.
Hvis de i denne bog finder oplysninger, som ikke
har relation til Deres maskine, bedes De
kontakte vores Kundeserviceafdeling for
vejledning.

(LH) =  Venstre
(RH)=  Hagijre
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Drawbar assembly 323233 > Spearhead
NS

Ref. No iPart No. English Descriplion French Descripfion German Descripfion Danish Description
Rafé Numéro de Dadianation en Andlais | Désicmation en Franaals | Dasianation en Allerand | Désicinetion an Denois
Ref No {Teilentimmer  Fnalische beschretbuna | Fronzosischa Detitsche beschraibninc | Danische haschreibnina
Rof.No |Reservadalny. JEnasisk beskivelse ...\ fronsk beskrivelse, Tusk baskrivelse Da i

1 17715408 Drawtar Construction Fabrikationsteil Fabrikatiensdel

177065%E Drawbar - Euro Construction Fabrikationsteil Fabrikatiensdel

2 11771549 Pir Goupille Bolzen Bolt

3 1777209 Retaining washer Rondelle Spannrscheibe Spcendeskive

4 12770506 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

5 16770638 LH linkage end Raccord Brustnippel Nippel

6 1771561 Pin Goupille Bolzen Bolt

7 2770436 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheice Spcendeskive

8 2770442 Spring washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

@ 12770420 Bolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt

10 1770692 Hose guide bracket  |Support - Etrier Konscle Konsol

11 |6310226 Jack Cric Stand Stagtteben

12 16310220 Pin with handle Goupille Bolzen Bolt

13 {2770417 Nuf Ecrou Mutter Matrik

14 |27705635 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

15 11771560 P.t.o. support bkt Support - Eirier Konsole Konsol

16 (1771562 Tie bar Barre Haiter Aksel

17 6770631 RH linkage end Raccord Brustnippel Nippel

18 {2770467 Grease nipple Graisseur Schmiernippet Smgrenippel

19 (4600139 Plastic spacer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
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Main frame assembly

333> > >»>» Spearhead
[ P

Ref. No :Part No. English Description French Descriplion German Description Danish Description
R&fé Numéro de Désiancrion en Andlais | Désianation en Froncais i Désianation en Allemand i Désianation en Danois
Ref No iTellenummer iEndlische beschreibuna i Franzisische Deufsche beschreibung  (Dénische beschreibing
Ref.No_i Resarvedelsnil L Enaelsk beskivelse........ FONSK Heskivelse. ... Tusk beskrivelse, Lansk baskivelse.

1 1771539 Main frame Chdissis Rahmen Ramme

2 1777468 Fin Goupille Bolzen Bolt

3 11777226 Pin Goupille Bolzen Bolt

4 1777760 Pin Goupille Bolzen Bolt

5 11777761 Pin Gouplile Bolzen Bolt

6 2770467 Graase nipple Graisseur Schmiemippel Smgrenippel

7 V777209 Retaining washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

8 12770506 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

Q 12770436 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeaskive

10 2770458 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

11 12770420 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

12 12770484 Bolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt

13 12770443 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

14 12770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mgstrik

15 16310177 Cat.1 top link Barre de poussée CObertenker Topstang

16 16310202A Cat.1 top link pin Goupile Bolzen Bolt

17 16310206 Lynch pin Goupllle Bolzen Bolt

18 1771542 Main drive guard Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Deeksel

19 12770434 Flat washer Rondslle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

20 12770396 Bolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt

21 (3870632 Hose clamp Bride de refenue Halter Helder

22 16310203 Cat.2 top link pin Goupille Boizen Bolf

3680656 Ramn Vérin Hydr. Zylinder Hydr. Cylinder
23 -
3570670HP  |Ram seal kit Kit de joint de vérin  {Dichtungssatz Pakningsscet
24 16310175 Cat. 1 top link Batre de poussée Oberlenker Topstang
25 18777513 Handle Support-étrier Konscle Konsol
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Drive link assembly - main
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‘Re‘f._' I\_I'o' PatNo.  |EnglishDescripfion frenéh Descripfion Gémdn'bes'cripﬁbh ' qu_nish_D'e_'sc'r‘ip'i'idh'
R&f6  |Numérode.  |Désionation en Analdis 1 Désianation en Francais | Désianation en Désianation en Danois
Ref. No |Tellenummer | Englische beschreibuna | Franzdsische Deutsche beschreibung | Dédnische beschreibuna
Ref No_ Reservedelsnu i Engelsk heskaivelse velse ... i Tvskbeskivelse _:Daonsk beskivelse

1 4770909 Pulley Poulie Riemenscheibe Remskive

2 4770910 Taperlock - - -

3 4770829 Pulley Poulie Riemenscheibe Remskive

4 14770895 Taper lock - - -

5 5770028 Gearbox - constant  Multiplicateur Getriebekasten Gearkasse

5770032 Gearbox - disengage {Multiplicateur Getiebekasten Gearkasse

6 1777602 Shaff cover Protecteur Schutz / Decksel Beskytielse / Dasksel

7 4770843 Main drive belt - - -

8 5770047 Through shaft Arbre Welle Aksel

9 4772229 Key Clavette Nut Not

10 14772235 Key Clavette Nui Not

11 [ 4770860EC Bearng collar Douille Klemmring Klemiing

12 12770436 Flat washer Rondeile Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

13 12770397 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

14 12770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mtk

15 (2770442 Spring washer Rondele Spannschelbe Spcendeskive i

16 11771558 Belt tensionerplate  :Plague Platte Plade

17 11771674 Wing p.t.0. guard Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dosksel

18 12770396 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

19 12770469 Spring washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

20 12770434 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

21 12770421 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

22 5770106 Cone with window Protecteur Schuiz / Decke] Beskyttelse / Dasksel

m
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Wing arm assembly

»>» >3 »>»>» Spearhead

Ref. No [PafNo. ' *En'_gliéh'besci_i'pﬁon _ F're'_r_lch'De'scfip'i_i'én Gemman Descripfion | Danish Description
Réfeé_ iNumérode Désiangtion en Angldls. | Désianation en Francais | Désianation en . Désianation en Danols
Ref. No iTellenummer | Enalische baschreibung | Franzdsische Deutsche beschreibuna | Dénische beschreibuna
 Ref, No.:Reservedelsnu L Fngels f | Fransk beskrivelse Tvsk baskrivalse Dansk beskiivelse _
1771569 Wing arm - LH -T4000  [Bras Am Amm
] 1771569R Wing ammn - RH - T4000  ;Bras Amm Am
17715641 Wing amn - LH - T5000  Bras Amm Amm
1771541R Wing amn - RH - T85000  (Bras Amn Amn
2 146500127 Flange bush Bague Buchse B@sning
3 [1771554A Mount clamp Bride de refenue Halter Holder
4  17715652A Flagil mounfing clamp  iBride de retenue Hatter Holder
5 1777483 Pin Goupile Bolzen Bolt
o) 1777760 Pin Goupile Bolzen Bolt
7 12770442 Spring washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spaendeskive
8 3580657 Ram Vérin Hydr. Zylinder Hydr. Cylinder
3570664HP  |Seal kit Kit de joint de vérin Dichtungssatz Pakningssoet
Q 1777209 Retaining washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
10 12770506 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
11 12770467 Gredse nipple Graisseur Schrmiemippel Smgrenippel
12 12770436 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
13 12770454 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
14 12770456 Spiing washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
15 12770536 Full nut Ecrou Mutter M@tk
16 12770393 Boit Boulon Bolzen Bolt
17 12770420 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
18 12770425 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
19 16310225 Transport strap Sangle Halteriernen Strop
20 (1771551 Ratchet pivot Aftache Spannstuck Spcendebdnd

W
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Wing body

French Descripfion

»»»> > > > Spearhead

Danish Description

Ret. No |Part No. E'n_'g_lish Description  French Description Geman Description _
Réfé  INuméro de Désianation en Angiais | Désianation en Francais | Désianation en Désianation en Danois
Ref. No \Tellenummer Englische beschreibuna iFranzdsische . Deutsche beschreibuna i Ddnische beschreibuna
Ref.No_ Reservedelsnu | Enqelsk beskivelse ___ Fransk beskrivelse .. Ivskbeskivele . . L0ansk boskrive
1771591 Wing body - LH - TA000 :Caisse " Kbémer Krop
1771591R Wing body - RH- 74000 {Caisse Kbémer Krop
1771538A Wing body - LH - T5000 {Caisse Kémer Krop
1 1771538AR  iWing body - RH - T5000 Caisse Kémer Krop
wing body - LH - 75000
1771538B Post serial No. Caisse Kémer Krop
10308555839
Wing body - RH - T50C0
1771538BR Post serial No. Caisse Komer Krop
103085566839 :
2 1771546A Layshafi support Arbre Welle Aksel
3 147708B60EC Bearing Douille Klemmiing Klemring
4 1771570 Shaft guard - T4000 Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dceksel
1771537 Shaft guard - T5000 Protecteur Schuiz / Deckel Beskyitelse / Doeksel
5 12770436 Flat washer Rondele Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
& 12770434 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spaendeskive
7 8550130 1.5m rubber flap Volet Klappe Klap
8400205 1.8m rubber flap Volet Klappe Klap
8 1771634 1.5m Retaining strip Construction Fabrikationsteil Fabrikatiensdel
1771531 1.8m Retaining strip Construction Fabrkationstell Fabrkatiensdel
Q 12770450 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
10 |2770397 Bolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt
11 12770469 Spring washer Rondelle Spannschelbe Spcendeskive
12 12770421 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
13 12770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Matrik
14 12770458 Bolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt
16 14772229 Key Clavetie Nut Not
16 1771571 Wing fayshaff - T4000 Arbre Welle Aksel
1771543 Wing layshaff - o000  [Arbre Welle Aksel
17 18777516 End cap Bouchon Schraube Prop
18 1771808 Retaining strip - T4000 {Construction Fabrikationsteil Fabrkatiensdel
1771573 Retaining stip - 5000 Construction Fabrikationsteil Fabrikatiensdel
19 12770443 Bol Boulon Bolkzen Bolt

w
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Rear linkage assembly
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L ——————————————————————————

Ref. No [Part No. English Descriplion French Descripfion Geman Description Danish Descripfion
Réfe Numéro de Désianation.en Anglais_ | Désianation en Francais | Désianatio _Résignation en Danof
Ref.No |Teilenummer 1Englische beschrelbuna |Franzdsische Deutsche beschreibuna [ Rant re
Ref. No | ReservedelsnuEngelsk beslgivelse | ' | Tysk beskrivelse ... ]

1 1771544 Rear inkage Construction Fabrkationstell Fabrkatiensdel

2 (1778036 Pin Goupille Bolzen Boft

3 |1777209 Retaining washer Rondelle Spanmnscheibe Spcendeskive

4 |2770806 Bolt Bouion Bolzen Bolt

5 2770436 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

6 |2770443 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

7 12770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mgtrik

8 (4600124 Plain bush Bague Buchse Basning

9 |6310202A Cat. 1 top link pin Goupille Bolzen Bolt

10 |6310206 Lynch pin Gouplle Bolzen Bolt

V9O VO SNV O S S E e S
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Head stock assembly

»2» 33> »>» Spearhead
St

Ref. No {Part No. English Description French Descriplion Gemnan Desctiption Danish Descriplion
Rere Numérg de Dasianation.en Angidis 1 Désignation en Francgais |1Dé fon.en Deésianati
Ref. No {Tellenummer | Englische beschreibuna {Franzdsische Deufsche baschrelbung | Ddnische beschrelbung
Rof No_|Reservedelsnu | En Vel  Fransk beskivelse | vl i

1 1771524A Headstock Poupée A-rahmen A-ramme

2 {1771573 Headstockrearlink  {Construction Fabrikationsteil Fabikatiensdel

3 IT771503A Headstock clamp Bride de retenue Hatter Holder

4 12770517 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

5 [2770409 Nut Ecrou Mutter M trik

6 8777516 End cap Bouchon Schraube Prop

7 12770454 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

8 |2770456 Spling washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

9 (2770425 Bolt Boulon Bolkzen Bolt

10 [6310229 Lower link pin Gouplle Bolzen Bolf

11 |6310202A Top link pin Gouplle Bolzen Bolt

12 16310206 Pin Gouplle Boizen Bol

13 |2770549 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

m
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Rear mower assembly 323323 Spearhead

Ref. No _Pcuf No. English Description French Descripfion Geman Description Danish Description
R&fé . INumérode . iDésianation en Anglais. | Désianation en Francals (Désionation en iDésignartion en Danois
Ref. No i Tellenummer. Englische baeschrelbuna | Franzdsische Deutsche baschreibung | Ddnische beschrelbuna
Ref. No. | Resarvedalnu : Enaelsk beskiivelse Fransk beskrivelse Tvsk beskivelse —Dansk beskqivalse
1771538A Main body Caisse Komper Krop

' 771838 vin gﬁg@;’f sl | coisse Kémer Krop

2 5770010 Gearbox Mulliplicateur Geirebekasten Gearkasse

3 |4770860EC Bearng EC coliar Douile Klemrmring Klemiing

4 117711513 Bracket Support - Ettler Konsole Konsol

5 1771520 Bearng bracket Support - Etrler Konsole Konsol

6 477026 Pulley Poulle Riemenscheibe Remskive

7 4770027 Pulley Poulle Rlemenscheibe Remskive

8 4770922 Clamping element Pdlier - Roulement Lager Leje

Q@ 14770923 Clamping element Pdlier - Roulement Lager Leje

10 14770870 Diive belt Caoutchouc Gummi Gummi

1M 077221 Layshaft Arbre Welle Aksel

12 14772229 Key Clavette Nut Not

13 (85770066 Cross shaft Arbre Welle Aksel

14 12770436 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Speendeskive

15 12770419 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Boit

16 2770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mgtk

17 12770443 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bol

18 12770442 Spring washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

19 11771511A Shaft guard Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dasksel

20 12770434 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

21 12770469 Spring washer Rondelle Spannschelbe Spcendeskive

22 12770396 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolf

23 12770535 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Boif

24 12770536 Full rut Ecrou Mutter Metrik

25 2770393 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

256 18550205 Rubber flop Caoutchouc Gummi Gummi

27 15770107 Cone Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dagksel

17715814A Belt guard Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dasksel
Belt guard - Post ser,
® 17715148 Eg;f:: QN?S% (14000) Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dosksel
10308555839 (TE000)

29 (2770412 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mtk

30 1771831 Retaining stip Caoutchouc Gummi Gummi

31 2770418 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Boilt

32 11771830 Skid Construction Fabrkationsteil Fabrkatiensdel

33 2770458 Bol Boulon Bolzen Bolt

34 12770381 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

35 1777482 Light bracket Support - Etier Konsole Konsol

36 18770659 Rear mouning light Support - Etrier Konsole Konsol

37 1277039 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

38 12770243 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

39 2772283 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bott

40 2770394 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mgtk

m
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Rotor assembly

>3 3> »>»> Spearhead

PR S

Ref. No |Part No.  [EnglishDescripion French Descripfion German Description Danish Desctipfion
Réfe Numérode |Désianation en Analgis | Désianation en Francals | Désianagtion en Désianation en Danois
Ref. No i Tellenummer | Endlische beschraibuna i Franzdsische . _iDeutsche beschreibung | Ddnische beschreibuna
| Ref. No_ Reservedelsnu | Engelsk beskivelse ki velse _____ Tvsk beskivelse Danskbesiavelse .
| |SAD0092 1.5m rotor assembly  Rotor Rotor Rotor
SAD0102 1.8m rotor assembly  |Rotor Rotor Rofor
2 17770715 Twisted flail Fleau Schlegel Slagle
3 11777310 Bearing housing Carter Gehduse Hus
4 11771529 Housing Carter Gehduse Hus
5 14770891 Rotor bearing Palier - Roulement Lager Leje
& 12771610 Circlip Clrclip Sichemingsring Lasering
7 1777209 Reidining washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Speendeskive
8 12770506 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
9 4771123 Secl Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
10 1777312 Rotor shaft cover Protecteur Schuiz / Deckel Beskyttelke / Deeksel
11 12770467 Grease nipple Grafsseur Schmiemippel Smagrenippel
1a 12770497 Grease nipple Graisseur Schmiemippsl Smarenippel
12 12770436 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive
13 12770443 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolf
14 12770397 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
15 2770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Matrik
16 12770574 Lock nut Ecrou Mutter Metrik

Trident 4000 & 5000 November 2003
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Roller assembly
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Ref. No |Parf No. English Description French Description German Description Danish Description
Réfé Numéro de Désignation en Anglais Désignation en Frangais Désignation en Allemand | Désignation en Danois
Ref. No |Tellenummer  |Englische beschreibung Franzésische beschreibung Deutsche beschreibung Diénische beschreibung
Ref. No |Reservedelsnu |Engeisk beskrivelse Fransk beskrivelse Tvsk beskrivelse Dansk beskrivelse
, 1771533 Rolier - 1.5m Rouleau Hinterlaufwalze Bagvalse
1771527 Roller - 1.8m Rouleau Hinterlaufwalze Bagvalse
2 1777314 Stub shaft Arbre Welle Aksel
3 j4771604 Rear roller bearing Palier - Roulement Lager Leje
4 12777519 Circlip Rondelle Spannscheibe Speendeskive
5 (2771108 Circlip Bague - Annsau Ring Ring
B {1777231A Hub cover Protecteur Schutz / Decke! Beskyttelse / Daoksel
7 {2770468 Grease nipple Graisseur Schmiemippel Smaerenippel
8 1771526A Roller plate - LH Plaque Platte Plade
1771526AR  |Roller plate - RH Plaque Platie Plade
9 12770436 Flat washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spaendeskive
10 2770397 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt
2770397 Bolt Boulon - Bolzen Bolt
1 Bolt - Post serial No.
2770258 10422444579 (4000) Bouton Bolzen Bolt
10417555886 (5000)
12 {2770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Matrik
Not illustrated Sans gravure Nicht abgebildet ikke illustreret
6770033 1.5m scraper wire rope  [Chaine - chainette Kette Kaade
6770932 1.8m scraper wire rope  {Chaine - chainette Kette Keade

W
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Wheel assembly

»>>> > >»>» Spearhead

Ref. No |Part Nq. N English Description F;ench Désv';:'ri'pﬁon Geman Descripfion Danish Descripfion
Réfs INuméro de | |Désianation en Anglais | Désianation en Francais| Désianation en Désianation en Danois
Ref. No Teilenummer. | Englische beschrelbuna | Franzésische. Deutsche beschreibuna i Ddnische beschreibuna
| Ref. No_iReservedelsnu | Engelsk beskiivelse | Fransk beskrivelse Tysk beskivelse Dansk beskivelse

1 6770582 Hub c/w stub axle Essieu Achse (welle) Aksel

2 6770581 Hub Essleu Achse (welle) Aksel

3 4770660 inner bearng Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

4 4770659 Quterbearing Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

5 14770661 Seal Joint Oidichtung Pakning

6 6770583 Castle nut Ecrou Mutter Matrik

7 16770584 Split pin Goupille Bolzen Bolt

8 16770880 Hub cap Chapeat Kappe Hostte

@ 16770579 Stud Boulon Bolzen Boft

10 16770578 Wheel nut Ecrou Mutter Matrik

1 6550141 Complste wheel - Tuf - - -

6550142 Complete wheel - Road ;- - -

m
Trident 4000 & 5000 November 2003

27




Hydraulic cylinder

Spearhead €« « € € €&« Sssombly
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Hydraulic cylinder

»>» 3> > > >» Spearhead

assembly

Ref No |PartNo. _Eng_iish D'es_cri'p_ﬁon ' French Das;;ripiio_n o Geman Description I_)unish Descripiiqn_
Réfs.  INumérode __iDésianatlon en Anglais | Désianation en Froncais | Desianation en i Désianation en Danols
Ref No iTeilenummer | Enafische beschrelbuna i Franzdsische Deutsche beschreibunag | Dénische beschreibung
Ref. No_i R :Engels f ] velse | Tvsk beskrivelse Dansk beslaivelse

1 3580657 Ram Véin Hydr. Zylinder Hydr. Cylinder

2  13570664HP  iSeql kit Kit de joint de vérin Dichtungssatz Pakningsscet

3 14600414 Bush Bague Buchse Basning

4 4600412 Bush Bague Buchse B@sning

5 13580656 Rarm Vérn Hydr. Zvlinder Hydlr. Cylinder

6 {357067CHP  iSealkit Kit de joint de vérn Dichtungssatz Pakningssaet

7 14600400 Bush Bague Buchse B@sning

8 14600400 Bush Bague Buchse Basning

9 12770468 Grease nipple Graisseur Schmiemippel Smgrenippel

10 13360080 Adaptor Raccord Brustnippel Nippel

11 13260070 Bonded sedl Joint Oldichtung Pakning

12 ;3600118 Vaive Soupape Ventil Ventil

m
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Spearhead €CEEECECLC&L Auxiliary Valve assembly

i
I & 1 Left hand wing
‘ Hl“ AM[ [ 2  Rearmower
' ®@ @©E@EP 3 Right hand wing
@ @ & R  Returns
D’ ]_[ u P Pressure
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Auxiliary Valve assembly > 32 3»3» 3 2» » Speal‘head
'R

Ref. No |Part No. EnglishDescriplion  [French Descripfion  {Gemman Descripfion  |Danish Descripfion
Réfé . _iNuméro de . iDésiangfion en Anglais .| Désianation en Francais iDésianationen. Désianation en Danois
Ref No [Tellenummer | Englische beschreibung | Franzdsische Deutsche beschreibuna : Dénische beschreibuna
Ref. No. Reservedeisni | Engelsk beskiivelse............ . Fiansk besiqivelse .+ Tvsk basknivelse Dansk beslgivelse

1 3600097 Spool block Bloc distributeur Block Blok

2 13600093 Rellef vaive cartridge  {Cartouche Ventil Ventilindsats

3 13610014 Spring kit Ressort Feder Fieder

4 13610002 Valve kif Soupape Ventil Veniil

5 13360086 Adaptor Raccord Brustnippel Nippel

6 13360098 Restrictor Lmiteur de débit Reduktionsnippel ‘Reduldionsnippel

7 13260071 Seal Joint Oldichtung Pakning

8 12770430 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

9 12770412 Nut Ecrou Mutter Metrik

10 (2770442 Spring washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

11 13460101 " adapfor Raccord Brustnippel Nippel

12 13460100 Adaptor Raccord Brustnippel Nippel

13 12770415 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolf

14 12770412 Nut Ecrou Mutter Metrik

15 12770433 Spring washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

16 13760344 Hose Flexible Schlauch Slange

17 13760345 Hose Flexible Schiauch Slange

18 13760339 Hose Flexible Schiquch Slange

19 13760340 Hose Flexible Schlauch Slange

20 3760342 Hose Flexible Schiauch Slange

21 13760343 Hose Flexible Schlauch Slange

22 13760338 Hose Flexible Schlauch Slange

73 3760341 Hose Flexible Schlauch Slange

376034 A Hose Flexible Schlauch Slange

24 13360088 Adaptor Raccord Brustnippel Nippel

25 13260072 Bonded seal Joint Oldichtung Pakning

26 13610039 Non retum valve Soupape Ventil Ventil

27 13750153 Quick relecse coupling :Accouplement Kupplung Kobling

m
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Spearhead CCCCCLK Control lever assembly
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Control leverassembly 3323 3 » » Spearhead

Ref.No [PatNo. iEnglishDescripfion  IFrenchDescription  |GemanDesciiption  |Danish Description
Refé  iNumérode iDéslanation en Analdis |Désianation.en francais |Désiangtionen Désianation en Danols
Ref No. iTellenummer iEnalische beschrelbuna |Franzdsische Deutsche beschreibunga | Danische beschreibung.
\Ref No | Reservedeisnu | Enqelsk beskiivele | FTansk beskivelse Tvskbeskrivelse .. Danskbeskivelse |

1 13910305 ;i::;ri;;“b'e Bobine hydraulique  |Hydr. Gleiter Hyd. Glider

2 13910307 Cable - dm Soupape Ventil Ventil

3 13910314 Black cover Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dosksel

4 3910319 Sg’l\?e[e support -8pool |5, wape Vent Veniil

5 13910322 Cable pin Goupile Bolzen Bolt

6 12770449 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mgtk

7 3910316 Lever levier Bedienungshebel Betjeningshandtag

g 13910315 Rubber cover Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttele / Dosksel

9 12770252 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

10 2770251 Nut Ecrou Mutter Megtrik

11 12770576 Studding Boulon Bokzen Bolt

12 12770373 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mgtk

13 2771408 Washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Spcendeskive

14 11777073 Conirol bracket Support - Etter Konsole Kensol

15 11770243 Cap bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

16 2770417 Nut Ecrou Mutter Mgtrik

17 12770436 Washer Rondelle Spannscheibe Speendeskive

18 12770484 Set screw Boulon Bolzen Bolt

m
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Input p.t.o0. shaft

34 Trident 4000 & 5000 November 2003



Input p.t.0. shaft

»>»>> > »>» Spearhead

assembpl

Ref. No {Part No. “{English Description  [French Descriplion German Descripfion  |Danish Descriplion
R&fé  |Numéro de . |Désianation en Anglais. {Déslanation en Francais i Désianafionen. Déslanation en Danols
Ref. No |Teilenummer Engiische beschreibung | franzdsische. 1Deutsche beschreibung : Ddnische beschrelbung
Ref No_: Reservedelnu | Endelsk beski Fransicbeskivelse . Tvsk beskivelse i 2ansk beskrivelse

1 szonar o el OSeMOY prse e froce Gelenkwelle Pto-aksel

la :5772262B Complete guard Protecteur Schufz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dosksel

2 6771020 Retaining chain Chaine - chdinetfte Kette Keede

3 15771313 Inner guard bearing  |Palier- Roulement Ltager Leje

4 5771308 Quter guard bearing  iPalier- Roulement Lager Leje

5 5772306 Compete shell Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyitelse / Dasksel

& (5772307 Yoke Joint (d'assemblage) iGelenktei Gaffel

7 5772308 Ceniral body Caisse Komer Krop

8 5772309 Yoke Joint (d'assemblage) (Gelenkteil Gaffel

9 15771024 Release ring Bague-Anneau Ring Ring

10 15771335 Cross journal Ez:ffezggre Kreuzgamitur Kardankryds

11 [5772312 Quter profile fube Tube Schiauch Slange

12 15772313 inner profile tube Tube Schiaquch Slange

13 6770096 Yoke Joint (d'assemblage) Gelenkieil Gaffel

14 12770542 Roll pin Goupille Bolzen Boft

15 5771301 Cross joumai ,ﬁgﬁf\? eg;rsre Kreuzgamitur Kardankryds

See following page for cluich breakdown

w
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Spearhead € « € € €€« Clutch assembly

Pre 2003

Post 2003
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Clutch assembly

»>» 3> »>»» Spearhead

Ref. No _Pdriml_\l_o. 'E'ngli's_h Descripfion '_'I_='_r_ench Desé_ﬁbiion Geman Descripfion ' _ Daniéh Desctiption
Réfé Numéro de | Désianation en Analdis | Désianation en Francais } Désianation en,  |Désianation en Danocis
Ref No \Tellenummer |Enalische beschreibuna | Franzdsische  iDeutsche beschreibuna | Dénische beschreibuna
' Raf. No i Reservedelsnu (Encelsk heskrivelse i Ffransk beskivelse | Tvsk beskiivelse .. Dansk beskrivelse |

1 5772329 Screw Boulon Bolzen Bolt

2 15772316 Yoke Joint (d'assemblage) Gelenktell Gaffel

3 5772317 Friction disk Embrayage Kupplung Kobling

4 157723561 Plate Plaque Platte Piade

5 15772352 Plate Plaque Plafte Placdle

6 5772318 Circlip Circlip Sicherungsring Laserng

7 [B772319 Ring Bague - Anneau Ring Ring

8 15772320 Hub Moyeu Nabe Nav

9 5771634 Grease nipple Graisseur Schmiemippel Smarenippsl

10 15770127A Ratchet Support-Etrier Kensole ‘Konsol

11 15772323 Complete push button |Levier Bedienungshebel Betjeningshéndtag

12 5772322 Splined hub Moyeu Nabe Nav

156 15772324 Ring Bague - Anneau Ring Ring

16 16772325 Pressure plate Plaque Plaftte Plade

17 15772326 Belleville spring Ressort Feder Fjeder

18 (5772327 Plate Plague Platte Plade

19 5772328 Body Caisse Kérper Krop
Ref.No [PartNo. [EnglishDescription _[FrenchDescription _|Geman Description | Danish Descripfion
R&fs INumérode = |Désianation en Anglais | Désianation en Francais |Désianation en . iDésianation en.Danois
Ref. No iTelenummer _ | Enaglische beschrelbuna |Franzdsische . Deufsche beschreibuna ; Ddnlsche beschrelbung
Ref. No iReservedelsnu. Engelsk beskivelse........Flansk beskivele ... .........Tvsk beskiivelse Dansk beskivele

1 57723298 Bolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt

2 15770131A Yoke Joint {d'assemblage) Gelenktsil Gaffel

3 15772366 Ring Bague - Anneau Ring Ring

4 15771316 Bush Bague Buchse Besning

5 15772357 Sealrnng Bague - Anneau Ring Ring

6 5772317 Friction disk Embrayage Kupplung Kobling

7 15772351 Plate Plaque Platte Plade

8 5772358 Plate Plagque Platte Plade

9 15771634 Grecase nipple Graisseur Schmismippel Smgrenippel

10 15772320A Hub Moyeu Nabe Nav

11 16772318 Circlip Circlip Sicherungsting Lasering

12 (5772319 Ring Bague - Anneau Ring Ring

13 i5770127A Raftchet Support-Etrier Konsole ‘Konsol

14 157713228 Taper pin Geupile Bolzen Bolt

15 |B772322A Hulb C/W pin Moyeu Nabe Nav

16 15772324 Ring Bague - Anneau Ring RIng

17 ;5770135A Plate Plaque Platte Plade

18 (5772359 Band Bague - Anneau Ring Ring

19 16771451 Belevile washer Rondele Spannscheibe Spaendeskive
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Wing p.t.0. shaft
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Wing p.t.0. shaft

»3 2> >»>>» Spearhead

assembl
IRef.No |PatNo. ~ [English Description  [French Description Geman Description  iDanish Description
iR&f8  INuméro.de  iDésianation en Anglals |Désianation en Francals | Déskanation en . iDbésianatien en Danols
Ef?e_f. No_iTeflenummer  (Enalische beschreibuna |Franzdésische. Deutsche beschrelbuna i Ddnische beschreibung
‘Ref. No | Reservedeisnu iEnaelsk beskrive | Fran sk heskrvelse. Tysk beskivelse 1Dansk beskivelse -
5770125 Rearp.t.0. shaft Prise de froce Gelenkwele Pto-aksel
assembly
5770126 Wing p.t.o. shaft Prise de froce Gelenkwelle Pto-aksel
assembly |
1 5772256 Coverp.t.o. cover Protecteur Schuiz / Deckel Beskytielse / Dopksel
2 5771020 Retaining chain Chaine - chainette Kette Keade
3.4 5772271 Outer profile yoke Joint (d'assemblage) [Gelenktell Gafet
Porfee darbre
5 5770113 Cross Joumat HOnsarnsala Kreuzgamitur Kardankryds
& (5772273 inner fube yoke Joint (d'assemblage) (Gelenkieil Gafel
7 5772274 RoH pin Goupile Bolzen Bol
8 5772257 Innerguard bearing  {Palier - Roulement Lager Leje
Q 5772270 Outer profile tube Tube Schiguch Slange
10 15772269 Inner profile tube Tube Schiauch Slange
11 16772258 Quterguard bearing |Paller - Roulement Lager Leje
12 16772274 Outer fube yoke Joint (d'assemblage) iGelenkisll Gafel
13 27705156 Rolipin Goupile Bolzen Bolt :
14 5770112 6 spline yoke Joint (d'assemblage) (Gelenktell Gafel
15 5771023 Complete push button ilevier Bedienungshebel Betleningshéndtag
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Spearhead CCEECCLCKL Gearbox assembly
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Gearbox assembly

»>»>> > > > Spearhead

Ref. No “_Pé._m No. {English Description _' _Fréh_éhpesclipti'on Geman Description 'Dc'_:nish Descripfion
RéfE . iNumérode |Déslanation en Angidis : Désianation en Francais iDésianation en .| Désianation en Danois
Ref. No ilellenummer | Endiische beschrelbuna : Franzslische _ 1Deutsche beschreibung | Danische beschreituna |
Ref. No_i{Reservedelsnu. h Fransk beskiivelse Tvsk heskivelse Dansk beskivelse

1 5777200 Casing Chdssis Rahmen Ramme

2 5777201 Cover Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Doeksel

3 B777203 Gasket Gamiture Dichfung Pakning

4 12770402 Coverbolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt

5 5777202 Shaft Arbre Welle Aksel

6 14777205 Bearing Pdlier - Roulement Lager Leje

7 4771620 Bearing Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

8 14771506 Ol seal Joint Oldichtung Pakning

9 4777201 Bearing Pdlier - Roulerment Lager Leje

10 4771600 Bearing Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

11 14771124 Ol sect Joint Oldichtung Pakning

12 5777209 Gearwheel & pinon  [Vitesse Getriebe Gear

13 11777602 Rearshaft guard Protecieur Schutz f Deckel Beskyttelse / Dosksel

14 15777208 Plug Bouchon Schraube Prop

15 12771129 Circlip Circlip Sichemungsring Laserng

16 12771108 Circlip Circlip Sichemngsring Laserng

17 12771107 Circlip Circlip Sicherungsting Laseting

18 12770407 Bolt Boulon Bolzen Bolt

19 12770434 Washer Rondeile Spannschelbe Spcendeskive
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Spearhead S EELE Q¢ Gearbox assembly
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Gearbox assembly

»>» 3> > >»» Spearhead

Ref. _No” Part No. English Description _\Fre'nch Description {Geman Description Danish Descripfion
R&f8  INumérode  Désianation en Angaldls | Désianation en Francals | Désianation en Désianafion en Danaois
Ref. No iTellenummer |Englische beschreibuna | Franzdsische Deutsche beschreibuna | Dénische baschreibuna
Ref. No iReservedelsni | Eng vele..........Fransk beskgvealse Tvskbeskivelse . \Danskbeskivele . |

1 15770032 gse;gg’;;”i:szmbw Multiplicateur Gefriebekasten Gearkasse

2 ib772330 Lever Levier Bedienungshebel Betjeningshdndtag

3 16777201 Cover Protecteur Schutz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Doeksel

4 5777203 Gasket Gamiture Dichtung Pakning

5 (2770402 Cover bolf Boulon Bolzen Bolt

6 (5777202 shaft Arbre Welle Aksel

7 4777205 Bearng Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

8 147171620 Bearng Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

@ 4771806 QOlseal Joint Oldichiung Pakning

10 4777200 Bearing Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

11 14771600 Bearing Palier - Roulement Lager Leje

121477124 Qi seal Joint Oldichtung Pakning

13 I577209A GCearwheel & pinon  Vitesse Getriebe Gedar

14 11777602 Rear shaft guard Protecteur Schutfz / Deckel Beskyttelse / Dasksel

15 6777208 Plug Bouchon Schraube Prop

16 2771108 Circlip Circlip Sicherungsring Lasering

17 12771107 Circlip Circlip Sicherungsring Lasefing

18 12771129 Circlip Circlip Sicherungsring Laseting

m
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Spearhead «« € €€ «« Stickers

KEEP BOLTS TIGHT
Chack bolt tightnass after
1hour, 4 howrs, 10 hours and
8 thereafter daly.

10

Recommended P.T.O.
speed 540 r.p.m.

11
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Stickers »>» 333> >» Spearhead
Ref. No {PatNo. ___Engliéh Desctipfion French Description ' Ge'rmun'Désc_ﬁbii'on ~ |Danish Description
Réfé Numéro.de. |Désianatflon en Anaials. i Désianation en Francais | Désianation en | Désianation en Danols.
Ref. No i Tellenummer Endlische beschreibuna | Franzdsische. . Deufsche beschrelbunag | Dénische beschreibuna
Ref. No | Reservedelsnit | Encielsk beskiivelse. |Fransk besigivelse Tvsk heskivele Dansk besiaivelse

1 8770360 Sicker - - -

2 8770355 Sticker - - -

3 18770368 Sticker - - -

4 8770357 Sticker - - -

5 18770356 Sticker - - -

6 8770358 Sticker - - -

7 18770363 Sticker - - -

8 18770340 Sticker - - -

9 8770305 Sticker - - -

10 8770306 Sticker - - -

11 18770341 Sticker - - -

12 8770322 Sticker - - -

13 8770307 Sticker - - -

[ T ]
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